2012 CALIFORNIA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2012 JAG funding, as determined
by the JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government in a shaded
area, you are in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must develop a
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint application.

Finding your jurisdiction:(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic
order by county.(2) Eligible individual allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded,
disparate groupings.

Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Eligible Individual Allocation" column did not submit
the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate
grouping indicated by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a
partner with the local jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided online at:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf. Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed
individual allocations, which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity
are responsible for determining individual amounts within the Eligible Joint Allocation and for
documenting individual allocations in the MOU. For additional details regarding the JAG formula and
award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report:
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf.

For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf.

. Government Eligible EIig_ibIe
State Jurisdiction Name Individual Joint

Type Allocation Allocation

CA ALAMEDA COUNTY County $52,747

CA ALAMEDA CITY Municipal $14,881

CA BERKELEY CITY Municipal $46,023

CA EMERYVILLE CITY Municipal $10,713

CA FREMONT CITY Municipal $39,707

CA HAYWARD CITY Municipal $57,810

CA LIVERMORE CITY Municipal $16,977

CA NEWARK CITY Municipal $14,395

CA OAKLAND CITY Municipal $536,036

CA SAN LEANDRO CITY Municipal $32,446

CA UNION CITY Municipal $28,892 $850,627

CA BUTTE COUNTY County $10,534

CA CHICO CITY Municipal $21,963

CA OROVILLE CITY Municipal $17,642 $50,139

CA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY County $36,435

CA ANTIOCH CITY Municipal $67,398

CA RICHMOND CITY Municipal $86,011 $189,844

CA FRESNO COUNTY County $55,048

CA FRESNO CITY Municipal $223,696 $278,744

CA LOS ANGELES COUNTY County $521,565

CA LOS ANGELES CITY Municipal $1,843,643 $2,365,208
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MADERA COUNTY
MADERA CITY

MARIN COUNTY
SAN RAFAEL CITY

MONTEREY COUNTY
SALINAS CITY

NAPA COUNTY
NAPA CITY

ORANGE COUNTY
ANAHEIM CITY

BUENA PARK CITY
COSTA MESA CITY
FULLERTON CITY
GARDEN GROVE CITY
HUNTINGTON BEACH CITY
IRVINE CITY

LA HABRA CITY
NEWPORT BEACH CITY
ORANGE CITY

SANTA ANA CITY
STANTON CITY
WESTMINSTER CITY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
BANNING CITY
COACHELLA CITY
CORONA CITY

LAKE ELSINORE CITY
HEMET CITY

INDIO CITY

PALM SPRINGS CITY
PERRIS CITY
RIVERSIDE CITY

SAN JACINTO CITY
MORENO VALLEY CITY
CATHEDRAL CITY

LA QUINTA CITY
DESERT HOT SPRINGS CITY

SAN BENITO COUNTY
HOLLISTER CITY

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
ADELANTO CITY

APPLE VALLEY TOWN
BARSTOW CITY

CHINO CITY

COLTON CITY

FONTANA CITY

HESPERIA CITY

HIGHLAND CITY
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$18,256
$31,423

*

$16,415

$15,801
$85,525

*

$19,585

$14,548
$93,503
$19,176
$22,858
$34,798
$43,185
$31,040
$10,278
$13,960
$10,048
$13,551
$126,869
$11,710
$19,483

$96,085
$12,324
$16,901
$17,795
$10,534
$29,915
$32,497
$24,111
$15,469
$125,412
$10,994
$69,724
$17,719
$11,812
$25,952

*

$13,142

$90,844
$17,872
$20,250
$19,866
$16,159
$16,901
$63,562
$21,989
$18,869

$49,679

$16,415

$101,326

$19,585

$465,007

$517,244

$13,142
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MONTCLAIR CITY

ONTARIO CITY

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CITY
REDLANDS CITY

RIALTO CITY

SAN BERNARDINO CITY
UPLAND CITY

VICTORVILLE CITY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
SAN DIEGO CITY

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
STOCKTON CITY

SAN MATEO COUNTY
EAST PALO ALTO CITY
SAN MATEO CITY

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
SANTA BARBARA CITY
SANTA MARIA CITY

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
SAN JOSE CITY

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
SANTA CRUZ CITY

SOLANO COUNTY
FAIRFIELD CITY
VACAVILLE CITY
VALLEJO CITY

STANISLAUS COUNTY
MODESTO CITY

SUTTER COUNTY
YUBA CITY

VENTURA COUNTY
OXNARD CITY
SAN BUENAVENTURA CITY

YOLO COUNTY
WEST SACRAMENTO CITY
WOODLAND CITY

ALHAMBRA CITY
ARVIN CITY
ATWATER CITY
AZUSA CITY
BAKERSFIELD CITY
BALDWIN PARK CITY
BELL CITY
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$15,392
$57,375
$27,537
$18,639
$40,832
$143,335
$13,474
$54,895

$116,079
$449,846

$73,662
$308,301

$16,338
$26,463
$25,312

$17,949
$32,241
$54,409

$20,659
$263,275

$23,625
$37,125

*

$37,969
$21,426
$74,659

$36,895
$108,818

*

$16,440

$15,162
$58,270
$26,284

*

$13,705
$12,835

$18,128
$11,991
$10,432
$17,361
$160,568
$20,838
$15,648

$657,791

$565,925

$381,963

$68,113

$104,599

$283,934

$60,750

$134,054

$145,713

$16,440

$99,716

$26,540
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BELL GARDENS CITY
BELLFLOWER CITY
BURBANK CITY
CARLSBAD CITY
CARSON CITY
CERES CITY

CHULA VISTA CITY
CITRUS HEIGHTS CITY
CLOVIS CITY
COMMERCE CITY
COMPTON CITY
CONCORD CITY
COVINA CITY
CUDAHY CITY
CULVER CITY

DALY CITY

DELANO CITY
DINUBA CITY
DOWNEY CITY

EL CAJON CITY

EL CENTRO CITY

EL CERRITO CITY

EL DORADO COUNTY
EL MONTE CITY

ELK GROVE CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
EUREKA CITY
GARDENA CITY
GILROY CITY
GLENDALE CITY
HANFORD CITY
HAWTHORNE CITY
HUMBOLDT COUNTY

HUNTINGTON PARK CITY

IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
IMPERIAL COUNTY
INGLEWOOD CITY
KERN COUNTY

KINGS COUNTY

LA MESA CITY

LA PUENTE CITY
LAKE COUNTY
LAKEWOOD CITY
LANCASTER CITY
LAWNDALE CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
LODI CITY

LOMPOC CITY

LONG BEACH CITY
LOS BANOS CITY
LYNWOOD CITY
MANTECA CITY
MAYWOOD CITY
MENDOCINO COUNTY
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$17,105
$37,841
$18,128
$18,128
$39,989
$12,682
$57,324
$31,168
$11,608
$12,145
$115,619
$35,105
$12,477
$12,145
$12,170
$19,764
$18,716
$12,528
$32,957
$35,182
$13,884
$10,790
$20,531
$54,102
$45,946
$11,378
$45,844
$14,369
$28,048
$15,827
$23,778
$13,602
$53,668
$16,645
$42,418
$13,807
$16,312
$73,329
$150,060
$13,500
$16,568
$15,776
$14,497
$26,412
$78,392
$15,903
$13,091
$19,483
$24,187
$231,111
$11,787
$49,065
$16,236
$12,682
$24,852
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MERCED CITY
MERCED COUNTY
MONTEBELLO CITY
MONTEREY CITY
MOUNTAIN VIEW CITY
NATIONAL CITY
NEVADA COUNTY
NORWALK CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
PALMDALE CITY
PARAMOUNT CITY
PARLIER CITY
PASADENA CITY
PETALUMA CITY

PICO RIVERA CITY
PITTSBURG CITY
PLACER COUNTY
POMONA CITY
PORTERVILLE CITY
REDDING CITY
REDONDO BEACH CITY
REDWOOQOD CITY
REEDLEY CITY
RIDGECREST CITY
ROHNERT PARK CITY
ROSEMEAD CITY
ROSEVILLE CITY
SACRAMENTO CITY
SACRAMENTO COUNTY
SAN FRANCISCO CITY AND COUNTY
SAN LUIS OBISPO CITY
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
SAN MARCOS CITY
SAN PABLO CITY
SANGER CITY

SANTA CLARA CITY
SANTA CLARITA CITY
SANTA MONICA CITY
SANTA ROSA CITY
SANTEE CITY

SEASIDE CITY

SHASTA COUNTY

SIMI VALLEY CITY
SONOMA COUNTY
SOUTH EL MONTE CITY
SOUTH GATE CITY
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CITY
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITY
SUNNYVALE CITY
TEHAMA COUNTY
THOUSAND OAKS CITY
TORRANCE CITY
TRACY CITY

TULARE CITY

TULARE COUNTY
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$48,426
$36,895
$15,929
$12,963
$16,287
$34,261
$11,915
$36,435
$56,429
$64,585
$28,841
$10,304
$42,392
$14,778
$18,128
$13,014
$23,241
$76,781
$19,662
$54,102
$15,213
$16,773
$10,611
$10,687
$14,830
$15,622
$25,108
$330,775
$239,497
$471,681
$10,278
$16,619
$17,284
$21,758
$10,304
$14,855
$31,168
$33,776
$59,344
$12,375
$12,324
$39,401
$11,940
$45,281
$10,432
$45,051
$11,787
$12,784
$13,347
$15,443
$11,506
$21,861
$10,739
$30,758
$40,602



CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

TURLOCK CITY

VISALIA CITY

VISTA CITY
WATSONVILLE CITY
WEST COVINA CITY
WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY
WHITTIER CITY

YUBA COUNTY

Local total

Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
County

$34,082
$48,605
$36,000
$26,335
$26,361
$26,642
$25,236
$15,060

$12,113,628
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